Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No. 0651-G027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	/10/2011	U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off	
2-10-11		ΞT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	3617410	Jocuments or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)	
CUIMON CIIDEDEENIC	Name:L0	Name: LORI KLEIN	
SHIMON SILBERFENIG	Internal Addre	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	s. <u>26130 Alizia Canyon</u>	
Execution Date(s) 12/24/10	Drive,	Unit B	
Assignment Merger	ma City: Calab	222	
Security Agreement Change of Na	me City.	74343	
Joint Research Agreement	State. Calif	ornia	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US	Zip. 91302	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Corrected assignment to  Other 50% interest in patent			
<del></del>	<u> </u>	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is bei B. Patent N	ing filed together with a-new application	
US 7,035,666 B2	B. ratenti	10.(3)	
,,		. 1	
Additional number	bers attached? Yes	X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LEON SMALL	involved:		
	<b>7. Total fee</b> (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address:			
		d to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 16530 Ventura Blvd.,	X Enclosed		
Suite 306		uired (government interest not affecting title	
City:Encino	8. Payment In	ıformation	
State: CA Zip: 91436			
Phone Number: (818)906-2555	Denseit A	a and south Married	
Fax Number: (818)907-8471	<u>   _</u>	RCIBARUI N MUULDERIS <u>88888847 7835666</u>	
Email Address: 1sattorney2002@yahoo.c	om Authorizt	ed User Name 40.00 0P	
9. Signature:		12/24/10	
Signature		Date	
LEON SMALL		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Name of Person Signing		shoot, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0842

## ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST IN PATENT

Whereas, SHIMON SILBERFENIG having a mailing address of 26130 Alizia Canyon Dr., Unit B, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," Calabasas, CA 91302 is the inventor of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 7,035,666 B2 , entitled "Combination Cellular Telephone, Sound Storage Device, And E-Mail"
Whereas, LORI KLEIN, having a mailing address of 26130 Alizia Canyon Dr., Unit B, herein referred to as "Assignee," Calabasas, CA 91302 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent.
Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, a one half (1/2) or fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the Patent, and Assignor requests the Director of Patents & Trademarks to transfer said interest to the Assignee in accordance herewith.
Executed this 24th day of December, 2010at Encino, CA  Shown Assignor  Assignor

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/10/2011 REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0843